

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-2024/28

Date: 16/11/2023

## NOTIFICATION (CORRIGENDUM)

Revised Schedule for the Viva-Voce to Select Candidates for Admission to the Ph.D.

Programmes:: Session 2023-2024

In connection to our earlier Notification Vide Memo No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-2024/27 dated 15.11.2023, it is hereby notified for all concerned that Schedule for Viva-Voce to select candidates for admission to the Ph.D. Programmes of the Majuli University of Culture for the session 2023-2024 is **modified** as below:

SlNo	Department/ Subject	Roll. Nos./ Serial Nos of the Candidates	Date	Time	Venue
1	Assamese	a) All Candidates qualified the MUCRAT 2023 (in Assamese) b) MUCRAT 2023 exempted candidates from SINo. 01 to SINo.20	20.11.2023	9:30 am onwards	Transit Campus, Majuli University of Culture, Garamur, Majuli, Assam
		c) MUCRAT 2023 exempted candidates from SINo. 21 to SINo.57	21.11.2023		
2	History	<ul> <li>a) All Candidates qualified the MUCRAT 2023 (in History)</li> <li>b) MUCRAT 2023 exempted candidates from SINo. 01 to SINo.18</li> </ul>	21.11.2023		
3	Performing Arts	c) All Candidates qualified the MUCRAT 2023 (in Performing Arts) d) MUCRAT 2023 exempted candidates from SINo. 01 to SINo.04	22.11.2023		

information notified in our earlier Notification vide Memo No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-2024/27 dated 15.11.2023 shall remain same.

Inconvenience cause by the above is sincerely regretted.

Issue with due approval.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for kind information.
- 2. All Heads of the teaching departments of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information and needful.
- 3. Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 4. Asst. Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 5. In-Charge of the Website, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful.
- 6. Office file for record.